## Marren County Board of Supervisors

## RESOLUTION No. 67 OF 2018

RESOLUTION INTRODUCED BY SUPERVISORS FRASIER, MCDEVITT, BRAYMER, LEGGETT, LOEB, DIAMOND, HYDE, MAGOWAN AND SOKOL

## AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 53 OF 2017 TO REFLECT AN INCREASE IN RATES FOR PARAPROFESSIONAL CARE SERVICES PROVIDED BY NORTH COUNTRY HOME SERVICES FOR THE HEALTH SERVICES DEPARTMENT

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 53 of 2017 authorized an amendment agreement with North Country Home Services, Inc. (the "Agency") for paraprofessional care services under the CHHA Program, and

WHEREAS, the Director of Public Health/Patient Services has advised that the Home Health Aide rate for North Country Home Services, Inc. will be increasing to Thirty Dollars (\$30.00) per hour for 2018, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the rates for the services for 2018 be and hereby are, increased as follows:

CONTRACTOR/

**AGENCY** 

North Country Home Services, Inc.

PURPOSE

Paraprofessional Care Services-CHHA ESTIMATED CONTRACT

**AMOUNTS/RATES** 

Home Health Aide \$30.00/hr

and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Chairman of the Board of Supervisors be, and hereby is, authorized to execute an amendment agreement with North Country Home Services, Inc. to reflect the rate change, effective January 1, 2018, in a form approved by the County Attorney, and be it further

RESOLVED, that unless there should be a material change in contract terms or a change in rates/costs, a further Board resolution will not be necessary for the Chairman of the Board of Supervisors to execute contracts for continuous one year terms, provided appropriations for such contracts are made in the Health Services budget and the Department Head recommends continuation of the contracts, and be it further

RESOLVED, that other than the changes outlined herein, all other terms and conditions of Resolution No. 52 of 2017 will remain the same.